our Company under the ESOS Scheme should not exceed 5,400,000 employee stock options of our Company.

Each option granted to an employee under the ESOS Scheme shall entitle the employee to subscribe to one

Equity Share in our Company, upon payment of exercise price as set out in the ESOS Scheme. Further, the

ESOS Scheme is in compliance with the SEBI SBEB and Sweat Equity Regulations.

As on the date of this DRHP, our Company has not granted any options under the ESOS Scheme.

9. Other details of shareholding of our Company

(a) As on the date of the filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, our Company has 13 holders of Equity

Shares and three holders of Preference Shares.

(b) Set forth below is a list of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up equity share capital of our

Company, as on the date of filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr.

No.

Name of the

Shareholder

Number of

Equity Shares

of face value

of ₹10 each

held

Percentage of the

pre-Issue equity

share capital(%)

Number of

Equity Shares on

a fully diluted

basis post

conversion of

CCDs*

Percentage of the

pre-Issue equity

share capital on a

fully diluted basis

(%)

1 Mofatraj P. Munot 36,309,000 26.00 36,309,000 20.19

2 Appropriate

Developers Private

Limited

13,938,400 9.98 13,938,400 7.75

3 Shouri Investment &

Trading Company

Private Limited

13,685,700 9.80 13,685,700 7.61

4 Mrigashish Investment

& Trading Company

Private Limited

13,685,700 9.80 13,685,700 7.61

5 Flex-O-Poly Private

Limited

13,685,700 9.80 13,685,700 7.61

98

Sr.

No.

Name of the

Shareholder

Number of

Equity Shares

of face value

of ₹10 each

held

Percentage of the

pre-Issue equity

share capital(%)

Number of

Equity Shares on

a fully diluted

basis post

conversion of

CCDs*

Percentage of the

pre-Issue equity

share capital on a

fully diluted basis

(%)

6 Mrigashish

Constructions Private

Limited

13,406,400 9.60 13,406,400 7.46

7 Parag M. Munot* 12,568,500 9.00 23,735,167 13.20

8 Monica P. Munot 6,982,500 5.00 6,982,500 3.88

9 Sudha R. Golecha 5,236,875 3.75 5,236,875 2.91

10 Sunita V. Choraria 5,236,875 3.75 5,236,875 2.91

11 Mofatraj P. Munot (as a

trustee for the benefit of

Sharadchandrika Munot

Family Trust)

4,887,750 3.50 4,887,750 2.71

12 Kalpataru Constructions

Private Limited*

- - 2,66,60,417 14.83

13 Ixora Properties Private

Limited*

- - 23,72,916

1.32

Total 139,623,400 99.98 179,823,400 99.99

* As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, Parag M. Munot holds 40,000,000 fully-paid up CCDs of face value ₹100

each, Kalpataru Constructions Private Limited holds 95,500,000 CCDs and Ixora Properties Private Limited holds 8,500,000

CCDs, which shall be converted to a maximum of 40,200,000 Equity Shares with a face value of ₹10 each prior to the filing of the
Red Herring Prospectus. The final number of resultant Equity Shares will be determined as per the valuation report:

In accordance with Rule 13(1)(h) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture Rules), 2014, where the convertible securities